2350 W Mariland Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240

Termination Report

November 21, 2016

Re: Hawk B-1 # 32
API# 30-025-06501
Case # 1RP-3527

To: Kristin Lynch
Environmental Specialist-New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and
Natural Resources Department 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

Background Information:

On January 24, 2015 Apache Corporation discovered a release resulting from a ruptured flow
line. The release was located north of Eunice, New Mexico with the average depth of
groundwater in the area is approximately 69 feet. An initial C-141 was submitted to NMOCD
and approved on February 6, 2015.

On January 26, 2015 samples were collected from the surface and 6 inches below ground
surface and sent to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Chloride and TPH. The laboratory
results returned values under the recommended guidelines at a depth of 6 inches. On
February 9, 2015 the site was scraped to a depth of 6 inches and all contaminated soil was
disposed of an NMOCD approved facility.

Enclosed: Initial C-141, Maps, Groundwater Survey, Laboratory Results, and Final C-141.

Apache has removed all containments above regulatory guidelines and respectfully request
termination of release.

Submitted by;

Broce Liokior

Environmental Technician
farry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell# 432-631-6982
Off# 575-393-7106



District |
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State of New Mexico

District I Energy Minerais and Natural Resources
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Form C-141
Revised August 8, 2009

Submit | Copy to appropriate District Office in
nccordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR

B4 tuitial Report [ Final Report

Name ef Company: Apache Corporation

Contact Bruce Baker

Address: 2150 W Marland Blvd Haobbs, NM 88240

Telephone No. {432) 631-6982

Facility Name Howk B-1 # 32 Facilily Type: Oil Well
[ Surface Owner Millard Deck Estate | Mineral Owner BLM | AP1 No. 30-025-36158
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Leiter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
I 8 218 IE 1365 FSL 1310 FEL Len
Latituide Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: oil and produced water

Volume of Release 5 barrels of
waler and 3 barrels of oil

Volume Recovered 0 barrels

Source of Release: Flow line

1724/2015

Date and Hour of Occurrence

1/24/2014

Date nnid Hour of Discovery

Was Immediate Notice Given?

O Yes [ No B Not Required

If YES, To Whom?

By Whom?

Date and Hour

Was a Walercourse Reached?

0O Yes (X No

If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Deseribe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedinl Action Taken.*
The Now line mptured. The well was shut in and Tine repaired.

Describe Area Alfected and Cleanup Action Taken. *

sent to cominercial laboratory for analysis.

The entire relense nffected approximately 6,000 square feet of pasture.  The area was mapped and samples were collected at the surface and 6 inches and

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations,

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file ecrlain relense notifications and perform corrective actions for relenses which may endanger
public heatth or the environment. The accepiance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of Hability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground waler, surface waler, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

OIL CONSERV A TINN MTVICTINN

Signnture: Aamey ﬂc\/M Hydrologlst ~
i Approved by Envirenmental-Speciaitst:
Printed Name: Bruce Boker e
Title: Environmental Technicion Approval Dmc:O:HOGI2015 Expiration Date: 04/06/2015

E-mail Address: lamry.baker@apachecorp.com

Date:  2/6/2015 Phone: {432) 631-6982

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

NMOCD guides.

Copgditions of Approval: | .
Site samgfg‘s required. Delineate
and remedeate area as per

Attached [

1RP-3527 g1

nTO1503728357
pTO1503728607
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Excavation

Legend

4 SAMPLE POINT
e PAD/ROAD EDGE
— SURFACE PIPELINE

[ ] scraPE@6IN

| | STAIN (6107 SQFT)

Jm&; ESh 616G She REESE
' 2B DS, USEA, US3S, . ROADS
k £03) 0 @il Ui Bé )

Underground facilities are

AP A CHE spatially projected

and need to be field verified.
HAWK B-1 #32 |———
RECS =HH H |Fee\tv é .

RICE ENVIRONMENTAL Legals: UL/I sec. 8

Pafeale : 21-S R-27- GPS date: 1/26/15 KS, 2/9/15 AG
COMSULIING & SAFGE ¥ TZISRB?E memgdate2110!15

S
LEA COUNTY, NM Drafied by: B. Cooper, L. Weinheimer, T. Grieco




Apache Hawk B-1 #32

Company site name
I 8 T17S R37E
Unit Letter Section Township Range
Groundwater Depth: 69 fi
Compiled by: Phatima Hall Date: 1/27/2015
Comments:

Legend
4% GW VERIFICATICN BORE
4 ACTIVEMW
B REMOVED MW
4 USGS WELLS
4 WAIDS WELLS
——— SE NMROADS
| _| AREAS WITHOUT GROUNDWATER



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOB8S, NM B8240

January 30, 2015

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: HAWK B 1 #32

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/27/15 15:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www,tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions cancemning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

&&Z/ZB-M

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| _I-='age1 of5 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 83240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD,
HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To: {575} 393-2432
Received: 01/27/2015 Sampling Date: 01/26/2015
Reported: 01/30/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HAWK B 1 #32 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: POINT 1 @ SURFACE (H500253-01)
Chiloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 304 16.0 01/28/2015 ND 432 108 400 3.77
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyred By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/27/2015 ND 150 95.1 200 37
DRO >C10-C28 448 10.0 01/27/2015 ND 190 95.1 200 5.24
Surrogate. 1-Chiorooctane 107 % 47.2-157
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctadecane 126 % 52.1-176
Sample ID: POINT 1 @ 6" (H500253-02)
Chioride, SM4500CI-B my/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzred Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 01/28/2015 ND 432 108 400 3.77
TPH B015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/27/2015 ND 190 95.1 200 N
DRO »C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/27/2015 ND 190 §5.1 200 524
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctane 98 3% 47.2-157
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 113 % 2.1-176

Cardinal Laborataories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE.  Lsbbty and Camages. Carnals Rabdty snd chndy emchone remedy Rw sy clm aming. whethar based 1 cortract of Ton, thall e bmted 19 Ow Omcunt pead by Clent for anaiyses. AN cinmg, mcudng those hr neggwes and
any cther casq whiorver sl Do dermed wassd Lnled Madt N oweong B MCEned Dy Carandl wefed Tty [30) deys sRer conpiston of the spplcable serwes. [N Mo et shadl Carnal be Mble o POGENG] OF NN SIMAQLS,
the tenvces hereunder by Carcial, ragardiess of whethes guch

Mehiil, wihGd BMEanon, DuRhels itemuptions, kom of use, of kbes Df pmfts nosTed by cent B abEdnet, MMMl OF HAZEMORS NG Out of o eaMEd 0 W Dbforments of
davm 11 based upon any of the above stabed ngancng or ocherwasy. Revults relste ondy to Ove 1emples idermafed abave. ahall net e satupt w1 Al with witten spprovel of Carchnsd Laborstonas.
4:/:..3/;& PR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Page2of5 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 01/27/2015 Sampling Date: 01/26/2015
Reported: 01/30/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: HAWK B 1 #32 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: POINT 2 @ SURFACE (H500253-03)
Chioride, SMA500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 656 16.0 01/28/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/ky Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRG C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/28/2015 NE 193 96.6 200 1.33
DRO »C10-C28 111 10.0 01/28/2015 ND 199 99.3 200 5.66
Surrogate: [-Chiorooctane 106 % 47.2-157
Surrogate. I-Chlorooctadecane 120 % 2.1-176
Sample ID: POINT 2 @ 6" (H500253-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/hg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anaiyzed Method Blank BS "% Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 01/28/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH BO1SM mg/hg Anaiyzed By: MS
Analyte Result  Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8BS % Recovery  True Value QG RPD Qualifier
GRO Ce-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/28/2015 ND 193 96.6 200 1.33
DRO »C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/28/2015 ND 199 99.3 200 5.66
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 103 % +7.2-157
Surrogaie: |-Chlorooctadecane 116% 52.1-176

Cardinat Laboratories

*=pAccredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting Emit

Relative Percent Difference

Samples not received at proper temperature of §*C or below.

Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chioride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as recelved basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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@b@iﬁ LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 2111 Beechwood, Abilene, TX 79603

{505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 303-2476 (325)

§73-7001 FAX {325

_noﬂvnnw Nama; \m Pach e

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

S P ANALYSIS REQUEST
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<
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S| k| &f 8
Sampler Name: yie >4 ..ur.Lb __uu_.a. c|lT|a] x Q|+
FORLABUSE GreY ! MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING Ol Q| ©
o - + ..nlu.
3l |5 G
Gl 5| . £
Lab L.D. Sample I.D. HEHHEE ol 18 3| . bl
HHEMREHHEE O
H 5|S|812131213|5|218]5| oare | wme
] \\W.r? Nﬁ& ,hchh.nﬁ &l W X {~15 12200 v«
2| Fora 2 a4 6|1 L4 [ { e | XX
3 pind 2 2] h_ﬂhmhn 6|1 L3 4 J t:p iy
Loinr2 & £ Gl X X| |7 frus (KX
FLEASE MOTE: Linbilhy aad (immapet. Cartinals Reblily Sa (s nachvuies oy B Ay Chuom aring st b F samire<t o o, Sholl 0 Mk 5 S sooivrs po09 By Do chord o B

email: hconder@riceswd.com; lflores@rice-ecs.com:;
lweinheimer@rice-ecs.com; knorman@rice-ecs.com;
jkamplain@rice-ecs.com; sedwards@rice-ecs.com;
cursanic@rice-ecs.com féaler@apaciecof.com
Environmental Tech: ¥ sclu.df- @rice-ecs.com

1 Cardinal cannot accept verbat changes. Pleasa fax written changes to 505-393-2476
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1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

X Form C-141
District Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First 5t., Antesia, NM 88210 Submit 1 C izte D ofti
District FHI i H fvici ubmit 1 Copy to appropriaie District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division atcordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
29 i
1220 8. St. Francis Dl’.. Santa FC, NM 87505 Sal’l[a Fc, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [] Initial Report X Final Repo:
Name of Company Apache Corporation Contact Bruce Baker
Address 2350 W Marland Street. Hobbs, NM 88240 Telephone No. (432) 631-6982
Facility Name Hawk B-1 # 32 Facility Type Oil Well
[ Surface Owner Millard Deck Estate | Mineral Owner BLM [ API No. 30-025-36158
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe [ North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
| 8 218 37E 1365" FSL 1310° FEL Lea
Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release  Oil and produced water Volume of Release 5 barrels of | Volume Recovered 0 bbls
water and 3 barrels of oil
Source of Release flow line Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discavery
1/24/3015 1/24/2015
Was Immediate Notice Given? [f YES, To Whom?
O Yes [J No [ Not Reguired
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O] ves B No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
‘The flow line ruptured. The well was shut in and the line repaired.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The entire release affecied approximatety 6,000 square feet of pasture. The area was mapped and samples were collected at the surface
and 6 inches and sent to a commercial laboratory for analysis. The release area was scraped to a depth of 6 inches and contaminated soil
was disposed of at a NMOCD approved Facility.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operatars are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceplance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have lailed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threal to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: g&%k %—\

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Printed Name: Bruce Baker

Title: Environmental Technician Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mai] Address: larry.baker @apachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date:  11/21/2016 Phone: (432) 631-6982

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



